

Sponsors: Senator Manno, Secretary of Programming Murphy 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the SGA Co-Sponsorship of "Our Yesterday Your Tomorrow" 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, the goals of the 2011-12 Student Government Association include maintaining a presence on 9 campus to increase visibility of the Association, as well as to collaborate with the University and campus 10 partners; 11 12 WHEREAS, "Our Yesterday Your Tomorrow" will take place on Monday, October 3, 2011 from 6:00pm 13 to 8:30pm in the Prairie Room of the Bone Student Center; 14 15 WHEREAS, "Our Yesterday Your Tomorrow" is an event to motivate students to become more diverse 16 individuals, better scholars, leaders, and impactful people through a student panel and motivational 17 speaker presentation involving the journey from poverty to academic and personal success; 18 19 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Student Government Association will be co-sponsoring this event 20 through electronic media and media promotional tools; 21 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary 23 of Public Relations Gill to coordinate with the all affiliated organizations to effectively publicize this 24 event, as well as Secretary of Programming Murphy to assist with any specific event coordination details. 25 26 27 Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 21st day of September, 2011. 28 29 We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the 30 Student Government Association: 31 32 33 34 Zach Owens, Student Body President Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly 35 36 37 I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of 38 the Student Government Association: 39 40 41 42 Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 18 Y 0 A 0 N 43

## ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP